Aug 2019 - Sept 2020 Exduty Salary Schedule

APPENDIX B

Effective 9/1/2019 - 8/31/2020
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12%

$4,560
$4,749
$4,875
$5,012
$5,191
$5,372
$5,552
$5,732

Coed Cross
Country
Coach
H.S. Debate
Trainer (3)

seasons

5%

$1,900
$1,979
$2,031
$2,088
$2,163
$2,238

$2,314
$2,389

H.S. Drama

10%

$3,801
$3,958
$4,063
$4,176
$4,327
$4,476
$4,627
$4,777

Football
Basketball
Cheerleader Sponsor

Dance Team Sponsor

4.50%

$1,710
$1,781
$1,828
$1,880
$1,947
$2,015

$2,082
$2,149

M.S. Head Coach
NAL Coach

8%

$3,040
$3,166
$3,250
$3,341
$3,461
$3,581
$3,702
$3,822

Wrestling
Swimming
Baseball
Track
Soccer
Volleyball
Asst Trainer
(3) seasons
Softball
Gymnastics
JROTC

3.50%

$1,330
$1,385
$1,422
$1,461
$1,514
$1,567

$1,619
$1,672

M.S.
Assistant

Coaches

7%

$2,660
$2,770
$2,844
$2,923
$3,028
$3,134
$3,239
$3,344

Golf
Tennis
HS Vocal Music
HS Inst Music
HS Band
HS Assist Coaches
HS Stuco

3%

$1,140
$1,188
$1,219
$1,252
$1,298
$1,343

$1,388
$1,433

M.S. Vocal Music
M.S. Inst.Music
Yearbook
Journalism
Stage Manager
Flag sponsor
MS Stuco

Elem Stuco



Aug 2019 - Sept 2020 Exduty Salary Schedule

APPENDIX C

Effective 9/1/2019 - 8/31/2020

8%
5%
3.50%
2%
3%
7%
3.50%
0.50%
3%
3%
0.15%
8.00%
7%
8.00%
7%
10%

Extra Class - 8% of the teacher's salary minimum BA15
Department Chair 2 (25+ Sections)

Department Chair 1 (13 to 24 Sections)

Department Chair (0 - 12 Sections)

Building Leadership Team (Team Leader)
Lunch Duty (1 hour)

Lunch Duty (1/2 hour)

CTE Advisory Committee Sponsor

CTE Org Sponsor/Each (VYLS)

Teacher In Charge

Events Manager

Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec -125 sections +)
Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec - 1-124 sections)
Instructional Technology Reso Tch(Elem - 13 + sections)
Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 1-12 sections)
Head Counselor

EXTRA PREP/COMBINATION CLASS

Preparation 1 (PRE1)
Preparation 2 (PRE2)
Preparation 3 (PRE3)
Preparation 4 (PRE4)
Combination Class

Class Coverage (0 - 30 Minutes)
Class Coverage (31 - 60 Minutes)

Class Coverage (61 - 90 Minutes)
Elementary Coverage

Option 1
Option 2
Option 3

$3,148  minimum
$1,968 1]
$1,377 ] How many sections they
$787 ] oversee
$1,181
$2,755
$1,377
$197
$1,181
$1,181
$59
$3,148 ] amount of classes per tchr
$2,755 ] x amount of students
$3,148 ]
$2,755 ] amount of K-5 teachers
$3,935

$654
$1,309
$1,963
$2,618

$654

$15.00
$30.00
$45.00

$105.00
$46 /1 $23
$15/$30/$45



