Aug 2019 - Sept 2020 Exduty Salary Schedule APPENDIX B

Effective 9/1/2019 - 8/31/2020

STEPS	12%	10%	8%	7%
1	\$4,560	\$3,801	\$3,040	\$2,660
2	\$4,749	\$3,958	\$3,166	\$2,770
3	\$4,875	\$4,063	\$3,250	\$2,844
4	\$5,012	\$4,176	\$3,341	\$2,923
5	\$5,191	\$4,327	\$3,461	\$3,028
6	\$5,372	\$4,476	\$3,581	\$3,134
7	\$5,552	\$4,627	\$3,702	\$3,239
8	\$5,732	\$4,777	\$3,822	\$3,344
	Coed Cross	Football	Wrestling	Golf
	Country	Basketball	Swimming	Tennis
	Coach	Cheerleader Sponsor	Baseball	HS Vocal Music
	H.S. Debate	Dance Team Sponsor	Track	HS Inst Music
	Trainer (3)		Soccer	HS Band
	seasons		Volleyball	HS Assist Coaches
			Asst Trainer	HS Stuco
			(3) seasons	
			Softball	
			Gymnastics	
			JROTC	
Steps	5%	4.50%	3.50%	3%
1	\$1,900	\$1,710	\$1,330	\$1,140
2	\$1,979	\$1,781	\$1,385	\$1,188
3	\$2,031	\$1,828	\$1,422	\$1,219
4	\$2,088	\$1,880	\$1,461	\$1,252
5	\$2,163	\$1,947	\$1,514	\$1,298
6				
	\$2,238	\$2,015	\$1,567	\$1,343
7	\$2,314	\$2,082	\$1,619	\$1,388
7 8				
	\$2,314	\$2,082 \$2,149 M.S. Head Coach	\$1,619 \$1,672 M.s .	\$1,388 \$1,433 M.S. Vocal Music
	\$2,314 \$2,389	\$2,082 \$2,149	\$1,619 \$1,672 M.S. Assistant	\$1,388 \$1,433 M.S. Vocal Music M.S. Inst.Music
	\$2,314 \$2,389	\$2,082 \$2,149 M.S. Head Coach	\$1,619 \$1,672 M.s .	\$1,388 \$1,433 M.S. Vocal Music M.S. Inst.Music Yearbook
	\$2,314 \$2,389	\$2,082 \$2,149 M.S. Head Coach	\$1,619 \$1,672 M.S. Assistant	\$1,388 \$1,433 M.S. Vocal Music M.S. Inst.Music Yearbook Journalism
	\$2,314 \$2,389	\$2,082 \$2,149 M.S. Head Coach	\$1,619 \$1,672 M.S. Assistant	\$1,388 \$1,433 M.S. Vocal Music M.S. Inst.Music Yearbook Journalism Stage Manager
	\$2,314 \$2,389	\$2,082 \$2,149 M.S. Head Coach	\$1,619 \$1,672 M.S. Assistant	\$1,388 \$1,433 M.S. Vocal Music M.S. Inst.Music Yearbook Journalism Stage Manager Flag sponsor
	\$2,314 \$2,389	\$2,082 \$2,149 M.S. Head Coach	\$1,619 \$1,672 M.S. Assistant	\$1,388 \$1,433 M.S. Vocal Music M.S. Inst.Music Yearbook Journalism Stage Manager

Aug 2019 - Sept 2020 Exduty Salary Schedule APPENDIX C

Effective 9/1/2019 - 8/31/2020

8%	Extra Class - 8% of the teacher's salary minimum BA15	\$3,148	minimum
5%	Department Chair 2 (25+ Sections)	\$1,968	1
3.50%	Department Chair 1 (13 to 24 Sections)	\$1,377] How many sections they
2%	Department Chair (0 - 12 Sections)	\$787] oversee
3%	Building Leadership Team (Team Leader)	\$1,181	
7%	Lunch Duty (1 hour)	\$2,755	
3.50%	Lunch Duty (1/2 hour)	\$1,377	
0.50%	CTE Advisory Committee Sponsor	\$197	
3%	CTE Org Sponsor/Each (VYLS)	\$1,181	
3%	Teacher In Charge	\$1,181	
0.15%	Events Manager	\$59	
8.00%	Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec -125 sections +)	\$3,148] amount of classes per tchr
7%	Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec - 1-124 sections)	\$2,755] x amount of students
8.00%	Instructional Technology Reso Tch(Elem - 13 + sections)	\$3,148]
7%	Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 1-12 sections)	\$2,755] amount of K-5 teachers
10%	Head Counselor	\$3,935	
EXTRA PREP/COMBINATION CLASS			
	Preparation 1 (PRE1)	\$654	
	Preparation 2 (PRE2)	\$1,309	
	Preparation 3 (PRE3)	\$1,963	
	Preparation 4 (PRE4)	\$2,618	
	Combination Class	\$654	
	Class Coverage (0 - 30 Minutes)	\$15.00	
	Class Coverage (31 - 60 Minutes)	\$30.00	
	Class Coverage (61 - 90 Minutes) Elementary Coverage	\$45.00	
	Option 1	\$105.00	
	Option 2	\$46 / \$23	
	Option 3	\$15/\$30/\$4	45